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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any scheme for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency /Trauma facilities of State Hospitals on National Highways to augment and upgrade the Accident and Emergency services in the country ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the amount spent and achievements made in this regard during the last three years , State-wise ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The Ministry of Health & Family Welfare has a Pilot Project for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities of State Hospitals of towns/cities located on National Highways under which financial assistance is provided to the States/UTs to a maximum of Rs.1.50 crores to augment and upgrade the Accident & Emergency Services in selected State Government Hospitals which fall in most accident prone area of National Highways.

(c): A statement is annexed as Annexure.

ANNEXURE

STATE-WISE STATEMENT SHOWING THE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE RELEASED TO VARIOUS STATES FOR UPGRADATION
AND STRENGTHENING OF EMERGENCY FACILITIES OF STATE HOSPITALS OF TOWNS/CITIES LOCATED ON NATIONAL
HIGHWAYS DURING THE YEARS 2001-02, 2002-03 AND 2003-04.
ASSAM

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency and Trauma Services in the Nalbari District Hospital, Nalbari during the year 2002-03.

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

1. Rs.116.97 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at General Hospital, Naharlagun during the year 2001-
02.

ANDHRA PRADESH

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at Government Hospital, Nellore during the year 2003-
04.

2. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Trauma Care Centre at Government Hospital, Kurnool during the year 2003-
04.
BIHAR

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs to Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Patna for establishment of a Trauma Centre during the year 2001-
02.

2. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at Model Bikram Referral Centre with Highway Trauma Centre at Patna during the year 2001-02.

3. Rs.62.71 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Trauma Services at Aunsi, District Madhubani during the year 2001-02.

4. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at Sadar Hospital, Chapra, Saran during the year 2003-
04.

CHHATTISGARH


1. Rs.109.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Trauma Unit at Pt. J.N.M. Medical College, Raipur during the year 2002-03.

GUJARAT

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at General Hospital, Nadiad, District Kheda during the
year 2001-02.

2. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Accident and Emergency Services in Civil Hospital, Ahmedabad during the
year 2002-03.

3. Rs.146.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities at Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Hospital, Rajkot
during the year 2003-04.

GOA

1. Rs.142.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Trauma and Accident Unit at Hospicio Hospital, Margao during the year
2002-03.

HARYANA

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at Government Hospital, Sirsa during the year 2003-04.

HIMACHAL PRADESH

1. Rs.147.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities at Indira Gandhi Medical College & Hospital, Shimla and Zonal Hospital, Bilaspur during the year 2002-03.

JAMMU & KASHMIR

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for development of emergency/trauma services on Srinagar - Leh National Highway at Margund, Kangan during
the year 2001-02.

KERALA

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at General Hospital, Ernakulam during the year 2001-02.

2. Rs.142.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at Medical College, Kozhikode during the year 2002-03.

KARNATAKA

1. Rs.136.50 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities at Sanjay Gandhi Accident Hospital & Research Institute, Bangalore during the year 2002-03.

MADHYA PRADESH

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at District Hospital, Shivpuri during the year 2003-04.

MIZORAM

1. Rs.58.30 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at Civil Hospital, Lunglei during the year 2001-02.

2. Rs.74.30 lakhs upgradation and strengthening of accident & emergency services at Civil Hospital, Aizawl during the year 2001-02.

MANIPUR

1. Rs.149.92 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities of J.N. Hospital, Imphal during the year 2002-03.

NAGALAND

1. Rs.144.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities at Government Hospital, Medziphema during the year
2002-03.

ORISSA

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Casualty and Emergency facilities at S.C.B. Medical College Hospital, Cuttack during the year 2003-04.

RAJASTHAN

1. Rs.116.80 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of emergency facilities at Government Hospitals, Shahpura, Kishangarh, Bhim
and Sojat City during the year 2003-04.


TAMIL NADU

1. Rs.105.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Accident & Emergency Services in the District Headquarters Hospital, Perambalur during the year 2001-02.

2. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Accident and Emergency Services at District Headquarters Hospital, Omalur
during the year 2003-04.

3. Rs.143.00 lakhs for development of accident and emergency facilities at Government Headquarters Hospital, Villupuram during the
year 2003-04.

4. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Accident Trauma Centre of Chengalpattu Medical College Hospital, Chengalpattu during the year 2003-04.

UTTARANCHAL

1. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities of Doon Hospital, Dehradun during the year 2002-03.

2. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities of Goverdhan Tiwari Base Hospital, Almora during the year 2002-03.

3. Rs.150.00 lakhs for upgradation and strengthening of Emergency facilities at District Hospital, Gopeshwar, District Chamoli during the year 2003-04.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

